Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

3-21-1991

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

 $Marshall\ University, "SR-90-91-(91)243\ (EC)"\ (1991).\ Recommendations.\ 1458.$ $http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/1458$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE Recommendation

SR-90-91-(91)243 (EC)

To Inco Alloys International, Inc.:

The faculty of Marshall University, through its Faculty Senate, wishes to express to Inco Alloys International, Inc., our deepest gratitude for your recognition of the importance of and continued contribution to faculty development at Marshall University. Your most recent generous gift, the largest ever at Marshall University dedicated to faculty development, will greatly increase opportunities for faculty study through research, professional seminars and conferences, and fellowships. In providing these opportunities you have earned our sincerest appreciation.

APPROVED BY SENATE: Kathuru Cluzik DATE: 3/21/91 DISAPPROVED BY SENATE: DATE: UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: DATE: 4/7/91 COMMENTS: Approved unanimously.